		Motor de Búsqueda de Datasheet de Componentes Electrónicos
    		   Spanish  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.ES
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 MC10EL33DG Datasheet(PDF) 5 Page - ON Semiconductor
	 No. de pieza	 MC10EL33DG
	Descripción Electrónicos	 5V ECL 첨4 Divider
	 Download	  10 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Fabricante Electrónico	 ONSEMI [ON Semiconductor]
	Página de inicio	 http://www.onsemi.com
	Logo
 MC10EL33DG Datasheet(HTML) 5 Page - ON Semiconductor
zoom in
zoom out
 5 / 10 page
MC10EL33, MC100EL33
5
Table 7. AC CHARACTERISTICS VCC = 5.0 V; VEE = 0.0 V or VCC = 0.0 V; VEE = −5.0 V (Note 14)
−40°C
25°C
85°C
Symbol
Characteristic
Min
Typ
Max
Min
Typ
Max
Min
Typ
Max
Unit
fmax
Maximum Toggle Frequency
3.4
4.2
3.8
4.2
3.8
4.2
GHz
tPLH
tPHL
Propagation Delay
CLK to Q
Reset to Q
560
400
670
540
860
700
610
460
700
550
810
660
640
570
740
480
840
670
ps
tRR
Set/Reset Recovery
400
200
400
200
400
200
ps
VPP
Input Swing (Note 15)
150
1000
150
1000
150
1000
mV
tJITTER
Cycle−to−Cycle Jitter
1.0
1.0
1.0
ps
tr
tf
Output Rise/Fall Times Q
(20% − 80%)
100
225
350
100
225
350
100
225
350
ps
NOTE: Device will meet the specifications after thermal equilibrium has been established when mounted in a test socket or printed circuit
board with maintained transverse airflow greater than 500 lfpm. Electrical parameters are guaranteed only over the declared
operating temperature range. Functional operation of the device exceeding these conditions is not implied. Device specification
limit values are applied individually under normal operating conditions and not valid simultaneously.
14.10 Series: VEE can vary +0.25 V / −0.5 V.
100 Series: VEE can vary +0.8 V / −0.5 V.
15.VPP(min) is minimum input swing for which AC parameters guaranteed. The device has a DC gain of ≈40.
Figure 2. Timing Diagram
CLK
RESET
Q
tRR
Figure 3. Typical Termination for Output Driver and Device Evaluation
(See Application Note AND8020/D − Termination of ECL Logic Devices.)
Driver
Device
Receiver
Device
QD
Q
D
Zo = 50 W
Zo = 50 W
50 W
50 W
VTT
VTT = VCC − 2.0 V
	Número de pieza similar - MC10EL33DG
	Fabricante Electrónico	No. de pieza	Datasheet	Descripción Electrónicos
ON Semiconductor
MC10EL33DG
155Kb / 10P	   5V ECL 첨4 Divider
December, 2006 ??Rev. 9
MC10EL33DG
171Kb / 8P	   Divider
July, 2016 ??Rev. 11
More results
	Descripción similar - MC10EL33DG
	Fabricante Electrónico	No. de pieza	Datasheet	Descripción Electrónicos
ON Semiconductor
MC10EL33
155Kb / 10P	   5V ECL 첨4 Divider
December, 2006 ??Rev. 9
MC10EP33
165Kb / 11P	   3.3V / 5V ECL 첨4 Divider
December, 2006 ??Rev. 9
Arizona Microtek, Inc
AZ100LVEL33
113Kb / 8P	   ECL/PECL 첨4 Divider
ON Semiconductor
MC100LVEL33
140Kb / 8P	   3.3V ECL 첨4 Divider
December, 2006 ??Rev. 4
Arizona Microtek, Inc
AZ10LVEL33
127Kb / 10P	   ECL/PECL 첨4 Divider
ON Semiconductor
MC10EL32
152Kb / 9P	   5V ECL 첨2 Divider
December, 2008 ??Rev. 8
MC10EL32
155Kb / 9P	   5V ECL 첨2 Divider
December, 2006 ??Rev. 6
Micrel Semiconductor
SY10EP33V
232Kb / 11P	   5V/3.3V, 4GHz, 첨4 PECL/LVPECL Divider
ON Semiconductor
MC10EL34
133Kb / 8P	   5V ECL 첨2, 첨4, 첨8 Clock Generation Chip
November, 2006 ??Rev. 10
MC100EL38
122Kb / 7P	   5V ECL 첨2, 첨4/6 Clock Generation Chip
October, 2006 ??Rev. 7
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
Datasheet Descarga
	Enlace URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Política de Privacidad
	ALLDATASHEET.ES
¿ALLDATASHEET es útil para Ud.?  [ DONATE ]
Todo acerca de Alldatasheet   |
Publicidad   |
Contáctenos   |
Política de Privacidad   |
Intercambio de Enlaces   |
Lista de Fabricantes
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com